

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5991-5992/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2009 in CRLR No.  
1059/2003 & CRLM No. 25923/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &  
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NARESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.T.CHANDIGARH &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 02/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has drawn the attention of this Court to the compromise dated 6th May, 2010 which is alleged to have been entered into between the parties. In view of the compromise entered into between the petitioner and the complainant, the learned counsel prays to permit the original complainant to compound offence u/s 138, Negotiable Instruments Act with the petitioner.

Issue notice returnable after three weeks'.

Meanwhile, the petitioner is ordered to be released on bail to the satisfaction of the High Court.

(Sonia)

(Renuka Sadana)

Sr.P.A. Court Master